

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5983 OF 2025

Madhukar Ganpati Chindake ... Petitioner
V/s.
The President, Parshuram Education
Society & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.17882 OF 2024**

The President, Parshuram Education ... Petitioner
Society & Ors.
V/s.
Madhukar Ganpati Chindake & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhang Suryawanshi i/by Mr. Aditya R. for the petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Raktade for the petitioner in WP/5983/2025 and for respondent No.1 in WP/17882/2024.

Mr. Pruthviraj R. with Shantanu Patil i/by Shrikrishna Ganbavale for respondent Nos.1 and 2 in WP/5983/2025 and for petitioner in WP/17882/2024.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 11, 2025

P.C.:

WRIT PETITION NO.5983 OF 2025

1. Learned advocate appearing for petitioner seeks permission

to amend prayer clause of the petition.

2. Looking to the nascent stage of proceeding, permission, as prayed for, is granted.
3. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
4. Copy of amended petition be served upon respondents.
5. Stand over to **17th December 2025.**

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)